NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 368

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 16 FEBRUARY
2018: INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 02-2018

368. Mr M S Malatsi to ask the Minister of Science and Technology:

(a) What is the total amount that was (i) budgeted for and (ii) spent on her private office (aa) in each of the past three financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what was the (i) remuneration, (ii) salary level, (iii) job title, (iv) qualification and (v) job description of each employee appointed in her private office in each of the specified periods?
NW390E

REPLY: 

I was not a Member of the Executive for the period requested. I only became a member of the Executive from 31 March 2017 and as a Minister of Science and Technology with effect of 26 February 2018.


THE MINISTER

QUESTION 368 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: MR MS MALATSI (DA): BUDGET FOR THE MINISTER OF SCIENNCE AND TECHNOLOGY'S PRIVATE OFFICE

INTRODUCTION

1. The above-mentioned question appears on the internal Question Paper No.2-2018 dated 16 February 2018 for written reply in the National Assembly. (Tag A).

2. A draft reply to the question is enclosed in Pocket 2 for the Minister's consideration.

RECOMMENDATIONS

3. It is recommended that the Minister approves the draft reply enclosed in Pocket 2.

DIRECTOR GENERAL
DATE: 07/03/2018

Reply approved
Proposed date for discussion:


MS M T KUBAYl-NGUBANE, MP
MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Date: 11/03/2018
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